Wood said yes.  

Chairwoman Pamela Dunn-Hale said there are two resolutions coming out of this committee.  

Mr. Wood then read RESOLUTION NO. 9017 the board of Commissioners of the Housing  

Authority of Plainfield to award a contract in the amount of four hundred and twenty eight  

thousand dollars ($428,000.00) to Two Brothers Contracting Inc., 11 Vreeland Avenue,  

Totowa, NJ 07512 for the Phase II of asbestos abatement at Elmwood Gardens prior to the  

demolition of buildings of Elmwood Gardens. 

Chairwoman Pamela Dunn-Hale asked for a motion.  Commissioner Jeanette M.